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Workforce Administration

New World ERP

E

Enipuyes e

3640

15 matching

mployee Name

[ Sy v
¥ smith
Coldsmith, Vincenzo R
Dansmithe, Trisha
Goldsmith, Pedro M
Smith, Ann
Smith, Brennon M
Smith, Junior D
Smith, Mollie A
Smith, Peyton M
Smith, Rodney A
Smith, Zoey
Smithe, Heriberto
Smithers, Tate
Smitherson, Rebert J
Smithsonian, Antony

Stallsmith, Aidan K

records

N

582-00-8132
012-50-0745
655-00-5919
481-00-7907
684-00-5477
821-00-2088
607-00-2199
711-00-3313
742-00-4619
582-00-1666
191-00-1691
160-00-1734
186-00-0410
416-00-4222
246-00-0024

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

T - Terminated
A-Active
T -Terminated
T -Terminated
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active

T - Terminated

061 - Clerk of Courts

170 - Street Department

424- Parks - Summer Playground
424- Parks - Summer Playground
201 - Safety / Service

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
140 - Fire Department

132 - Police - Dispatchers

130 - Police Officers

411- Parks - Auxiliary Police
170 - Street Department

140 - Fire Department

190 - Building Department

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police

A N Y N

061-033-001 - Seasonal

170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
Park Attendant

Park Attendant

201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir.
130-112-002 - Police Captain

Park Security

140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief
132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher
130-103-111 - Police Officer

Park Security

170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140-202-052 - Fire Fighter

190-018-004 - Secretary

Park Security

99 - Part Time Employees
11-USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 -Part Time Employees

$SBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick
3- Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchers

3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015
99 - Part Time Employees
11-USW Local 6621

2- Firemen

11-USW Lecal 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

T

il records
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tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

tility Management | Community Development | Malntenance

©  Employment Status

Workforce Administration

8132 T - Yerminated

3397 Dansmithe, Trisha 012-50.0745 A-Active
Goldsmith, Pedro M 685.00.5919 T Terminated
7907 T - Terminated

7 A- Active

Smith, Junior D 2088 A- Active

Mollie A 0-2199 A - Active

Smith. Peyton M -3313 A-Active

th. Rodney A A~ Active

Smith. Zoey A- Active

the. Her

A~ Active

ers. Tate 160-00-1734 A- Active

rs0n. Robes

t) 186-00-0410  A-Active
Smithsonian, Antony 416.00.4222 A- Active

ith, Aidan K

T - Terminated

15 matching records

[ cesie | tired appicanes loeice |

Department
061 - Clerk of Courts Seasonal

170 - Street Department 170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
424« Parks - Summet Playground  Park Attendant

424 - Parks - Summer Playground Attendant

201 - Safety / Service - Chie! Deputy Sa

130 - Police Officers Police Captain

411 - Parks - Auiliary Police Park Secunty

140 - Fire Department 140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief

132 Police - Dispatchers 132.09 Police Dispatcher

130 - Police Officers 130 11 - Police Officer

411 - Parks - Auiliary Police Park Sacunty

170 - Stroet Departmant 170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140 - Fire Department 140-2 - Fire Fi

190 - Building Department 190-018-004 - Secretary

4171+ Parks - Auxiliary Police ity

Benaft Group © [ Status

99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 - Part Time Employees

5585 - Safety Service Bonus Sick
3-Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10- Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchess

342015 - Police hired after 1/1/201%
99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

2-Fieamen

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

. tyler

t

echnologies



New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Employee Name

Employee N.. & | Employee Name

+t O _ Employment Status & | Department

Feature chooser -
2865 Abarca, Leticia 553-00-5260  A- Active 170 - Street Departm
3413 Acey, Cindy E 259-00-7659 A - Active 170 - Street Departm
378 Bernau, Kirsten 059-40-0404 A - Active 170 - Street Departm
3035 Crose, Adonis 005-52-0031 A - Active 170 - Street Departm
3927 Daly, Abigayle 631-00-7837 A - Active 170 - Street Departm

tyler

technologies
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP

Search

Employee Name

15 matching records

| create ] e appiicants Jlocice ]

Chooser

1547 Hide Filter Hide Column
1583

671 Smith, Brennon M
810 Smith, Junior D
3998 Smith, Mollie A

917 Smith, Peyton M
3509 Smith, Rodney A
4201 Smith, Zoey

4285 Smithe, Heriberto
2732 Smithers, Tate

754 Smitherson, Robert J
4314 Smithsonian, Antony
1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K

W v =

Sorton Advanced
Multiple Filter v
684-00-5477
821-00-2088
607-00-2199
711-00-3313
742-00-4619
582-00-1666
191-00-1691
160-00-1734
186-00-0410
416-00-4222
246-00-0024

Move To

Toggle
Group By

A - Active
A- Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active
A - Active
A - Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active

T - Terminated

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

m
3640 —
3397 Y /6 =5

Ierk of Courts
P =

treet Department
Export Grid State arks - Summer Playground
v arks - Summer Playground
201 - Safety / Service
130 - Police Officers
411 - Parks - Auzxiliary Pelice
140 - Fire Department
132 - Police - Dispatchers
130 - Police Officers
411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
170 - Street Department
140 - Fire Department
190 - Building Department

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police

061-033-001 - Seasonal
170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
Park Attendant

Park Attendant

201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir.

130-112-002 - Police Captain

Park Security

140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief
132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher
130-103-111 - Police Officer

Park Security

170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140-202-052 - Fire Fighter

190-018-004 - Secretary

Park Security

A — S

- Part Time Employees

1

- USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 - Part Time Employees

SSBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick

3 - Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchers

3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015

99 - Part Time Employees
1-USW Local 6621

2 - Firemen
1-USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

CONNECTZ,

= tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance @

Employee Name

Hide  Employee Number
Hide  Employee Name
Hide SSN

Employment Status

tide  Employment Status Export

Department

Hide Department Export
Hide  Title
Hide  Benefit Group

Benefit Group Export

Hide Status

Hire Date -

=3 3

. tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP

Search

Employee Name

15 matching records

| create ] e appiicants Jlocice ]

3397 Y -.T

Chooser

1547 Hide Filter Hide Column
1583

671 Smith, Brennon M
810 Smith, Junior D
3998 Smith, Mollie A

917 Smith, Peyton M
3509 Smith, Rodney A
4201 Smith, Zoey

4285 Smithe, Heriberto
2732 Smithers, Tate

754 Smitherson, Robert J
4314 Smithsonian, Antony
1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K

Sorton Advanced
Multiple Filter v
684-00-5477
821-00-2088
607-00-2199
711-00-3313
742-00-4619
582-00-1666
191-00-1691
160-00-1734
186-00-0410
416-00-4222
246-00-0024

Move To

Toggle
Group By

A - Active
A- Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active
A - Active
A - Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active

T - Terminated

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

m
W v =

Ierk of Courts
P =

treet Department
Export Grid State arks - Summer Playground
v arks - Summer Playground
201 - Safety / Service
130 - Police Officers
411 - Parks - Auzxiliary Pelice
140 - Fire Department
132 - Police - Dispatchers
130 - Police Officers
411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
170 - Street Department
140 - Fire Department
190 - Building Department

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police

061-033-001 - Seasonal
170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
Park Attendant

Park Attendant

201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir.

130-112-002 - Police Captain

Park Security

140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief
132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher
130-103-111 - Police Officer

Park Security

170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140-202-052 - Fire Fighter

190-018-004 - Secretary

Park Security

A — S

- Part Time Employees

1

- USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 - Part Time Employees

SSBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick

3 - Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchers

3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015

99 - Part Time Employees
1-USW Local 6621

2 - Firemen
1-USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

CONNECTZ,

= tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O

Employee Name

1t Employee Name Q
Employee Number
SSN
Employment Status Export
Department Export

Title

Benefit Group Export
Hire Date

Status

ooy P o

[ creae | hived appiicanee | peieee |

CONNECTZ,

. tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance @

Employee Name

%+ Employee Name <)
1+ Department Export (]

Employee Number

SSN

Employment Status Export

Title

Benefit Group Export

Hire Date

Status -

=3 3

Microsoft SQL Server Management Studio 18
[ coeaie B vired ppiicancs | potete | 2

CONNECTZ,

. tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance @

Employee Name

t Department Export Q

Sort b Employee Number

Sort by Employee Name

Sort by SSN

Sort b Employment Status Export
Sort by Title

Sort b Benefit Group Export

Sort b Hire Date

Sort by Status

[ ops J ool |

[ create | bired appiicancs J peice |

CONNECTZ, . tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O

Employee Name

t Department Export [x]
* Employee Name Q
Employee Number
SSN

Empleyment Status Export

Title

Benefit Group Export
Hire Date

Status

[ ceaie | ired appiicancs et

CONNECTZ, . tyler
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Lists/Grids

New World ERP

Employee Name

[ searcn |
=

Clear Filter tenzo R

smith

= Equals ba

# Does not equal
a ro M

> Greater than

< Less than

> Greater than or equal to

< Less than or equal to

Advanced
v

3509 Smith, Rodney A
4201 Smith, Zoey

4285 Smithe, Heriberto
2732 Smithers, Tate

754 Smitherson, Robert J
4314 Smithsonian, Antony

1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K

15 matching records

[ ceaie | tired appiicanes Jloeiee ]

582-00-8132
012-50-0745
655-00-5919
481-00-7907
684-00-5477
821-00-2088
607-00-2199
711-00-3313
742-00-4619
582-00-1666
191-00-1691
160-00-1734
186-00-0410
416-00-4222

246-00-0024

v .| v =

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

T - Terminated
A- Active
T - Terminated
T - Terminated
A- Active
A - Active
A - Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active
A- Active

T - Terminated

061 - Clerk of Courts

170 - Street Department

424 - Parks - Summer Playground
424 - Parks - Summer Playground
201 - Safety / Service

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
140 - Fire Department

132 - Police - Dispatchers

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
170 - Street Department

140 - Fire Department

190 - Building Department

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police

061-033-001 - Seasonal

170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
Park Attendant

Park Attendant

201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir.
130-112-002 - Police Captain

Park Security

140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief
132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher
130-103-111 - Police Officer

Park Security

170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140-202-052 - Fire Fighter

190-018-004 - Secretary

Park Security

99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 - Part Time Employees

SSBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick
3- Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchers

3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015
99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

2-Firemen

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

CONNECTZ,

= tyler

technologies



Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Employee Name

ADVANCED FILTER

Show records matching of the following criteria

ALL
Add ANY Clear ALL
Employee Name |¥| | Contains *~ |smith x
Employee Name |¥| |Contains v | Jones x

[ cate | et appicanss Jlociee ]

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies



Lists/Grids

New World ERP

Employee Name

[ searcn |
=

Clear Filter tenzo R

smith

= Equals ba

# Does not equal
a ro M

> Greater than

< Less than

> Greater than or equal to

< Less than or equal to

Advanced
v

3509 Smith, Rodney A
4201 Smith, Zoey

4285 Smithe, Heriberto
2732 Smithers, Tate

754 Smitherson, Robert J
4314 Smithsonian, Antony

1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K

15 matching records

[ ceaie | tired appiicanes Jloeiee ]

582-00-8132
012-50-0745
655-00-5919
481-00-7907
684-00-5477
821-00-2088
607-00-2199
711-00-3313
742-00-4619
582-00-1666
191-00-1691
160-00-1734
186-00-0410
416-00-4222

246-00-0024

v .| v =

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

T - Terminated
A- Active
T - Terminated
T - Terminated
A- Active
A - Active
A - Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active
A- Active
A - Active
A- Active
A- Active

T - Terminated

061 - Clerk of Courts

170 - Street Department

424 - Parks - Summer Playground
424 - Parks - Summer Playground
201 - Safety / Service

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
140 - Fire Department

132 - Police - Dispatchers

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
170 - Street Department

140 - Fire Department

190 - Building Department

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police

061-033-001 - Seasonal

170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
Park Attendant

Park Attendant

201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir.
130-112-002 - Police Captain

Park Security

140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief
132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher
130-103-111 - Police Officer

Park Security

170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140-202-052 - Fire Fighter

190-018-004 - Secretary

Park Security

99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 - Part Time Employees

SSBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick
3- Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchers

3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015
99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

2-Firemen

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

CONNECTZ,

= tyler

technologies



Lists/Grids

New World ERP

Employee Name

smith

35640 Clear Filter
3397 #a Starts with
1547 Ends with

Contains
1583

Does not contain
671

= Equals

10 # Does not equal

3998
917

3509 Smith, Rodney A
4201 Smith, Zoey

4285 Smithe, Heriberto
2732 Smithers, Tate

754 Smitherson, Robert J
4314 Smithsonian, Antony
1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K

15 matching records

[creae ] tieed appiicancs J[oeiee ]

582-00-8132
012-50-0745
655-00-5919
481-00-7907
684-00-5477
821-00-2088
607-00-2199
711-00-3313
742-00-4619
582-00-1666
191-00-1691
160-00-1734
186-00-0410
416-00-4222
246-00-0024

- | v - -

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

T-Terminated
A- Active
T - Terminated
T-Terminated
A - Active
A - Active
A - Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active
A- Active

T - Terminated

061 - Clerk of Courts

170 - Street Department

424 - Parks - Summer Playground
424 - Parks - Summer Playground
201 - Safety / Service

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
140 - Fire Department

132 - Police - Dispatchers

130 - Police Officers

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police
170 - Street Department

140 - Fire Department

190 - Building Department

411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police

061-033-001 - Seasonal

170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator
Park Attendant

Park Attendant

201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir.
130-112-002 - Police Captain

Park Security

140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief
132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher
130-103-111 - Police Officer

Park Security

170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1
140-202-052 - Fire Fighter

190-018-004 - Secretary

Park Security

99 - Part Time Employees

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

99 - Part Time Employees

SSBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick
3 - Regular Police

99 - Part Time Employees

10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

14 - Dispatchers

3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015
99 - Part Time Employees
11-USW Local 6621

2 - Firemen

11 - USW Local 6621

99 - Part Time Employees

CONNECTZ,

= tyler

technologies



Lists/Grids

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance @

Employee Name

Y Y e :
7 7 smith v - |+ - -

15 matching records

[creae ] tieea appiicancs J[oeiee ]

3640 Coldsmith, Vincenzo R 582-00-8132 A - Active 061 - Clerk of Courts 061-033-001 - Seasonal 99 - Part Time Employees

3397 Dansmithe, Trisha 012-50-0745 I~ Inactive 170 - Street Department 170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator 11-USW Local 6621

1547 Goldsmith, Pedra M 655-00-5919 R-Retired 424- Parks - Summer Playground  Park Attendant 99 - Part Time Employees

1583 Smith, Ann 481-00-7907 RES - Resigned 424 - Parks - Summer Playground Park Attendant 99 - Part Time Employees

671 Smith, Brennon M 684-00-5477 T:,Terrmmwd 207 - Safety / Service 201-004-001 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir. $SBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick
810 Smith, Junior D 821-00-2088 A- Active 130 - Police Officers 130-112-002 - Police Captain 3 - Regular Police

3998 Smith, Mollie A 607-00-2199 A- Active 411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police Park Security 99 - Part Time Employees

917 Smith, Peyton M 711-00-3313 A- Active 140 - Fire Department 140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief 10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

3509 Smith, Rodney A T42-00-4619 A- Active 132 - Police - Dispatchers 132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher 14 - Dispatchers

4201 Smith, Zoey 582-00-1666 A- Active 130 - Police Officers 130-103-111 - Police Officer 3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015
4285 Smithe, Heriberto 191-00-1691 A- Active 411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police Park Security 99 - Part Time Employees

2732 Smithers, Tate 160-00-1734 A- Active 170 - Street Department 170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1 11-USW Local 6621

754 Smithersan, Robert J 186-00-0410 A- Active 140 - Fire Department 140-202-052 - Fire Fighter 2 - Firemen

4314 Smithsonian, Antony 416-00-4222 A- Active 190 - Building Department 190-018-004 - Secretary 11-USW Local 6621

1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K 246-00-0024 T-Terminated 411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police Park Security 99 - Part Time Employees

Er

M records

CONNECTZ,

tyler

technologies



Lists/Grids

New World ERP

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance @

Employee Name

oo e e ot .
v 7 smith v - M - v

3640 Coldsmith, Vincenzo R 582-00-8132 T-Terminated 061 - Clerk of Courts 061-033-001 - Seasonal 99 - Part Time Employees

3397 Dansmithe, Trisha 012-50-0745 A- Active 170 - Street Department 170-023-001 - Motor Equipment Operator 11-USW Local 6621

1547 Goldsmith, Pedro M 655-00-5919 T-Terminated 424 - Parks - Summer Playground Park Attendant 99 - Part Time Employees

1583 Smith, Ann 481-00-7907 T - Terminated 424 - Parks - Summer Playground Park Attendant 99 - Part Time Employees

671 Smith, Brennon M 684-00-5477 A - Active 201 - Safety / Service 201-004-007 - Chief Deputy Safety Service Dir, SSBS - Safety Service Bonus Sick
810 Smith, Junior D 821-00-2088 A- Active 130 - Police Officers 130-112-002 - Police Captain 3 - Regular Police

3998 Smith, Mollie A 607-00-2199 A - Active 411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police Park Security 99 - Part Time Employees

917 Smith, Peyton M 711-00-3313 A - Active 140 - Fire Department 140-229-001 - Assistant Fire Chief 10 - Firemen - 80 Hour

3509 Smith, Rodney A 742-00-4619 A - Active 132 - Police - Dispatchers 132-099-005 - Police Dispatcher 14 - Dispatchers

4201 Smith, Zoey 582-00-1666 A- Active 130 - Police Officers 130-103-111 - Police Officer 3A2015 - Police hired after 1/1/2015
4285 Smithe, Heriberto 191-00-1691 A - Active 411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police Park Security 99 - Part Time Employees

2732 Smithers, Tate 160-00-1734 A - Active 170 - Street Department 170-022-009 - Motor Equipment Operator 1 11 - USW Local 6621

754 Smitherson, Robert J 186-00-0410 A - Active 140 - Fire Department 140-202-052 - Fire Fighter 2-Firemen

4314 Smithsonian, Antony 416-00-4222 A - Active 190 - Building Department 190-018-004 - Secretary 11-USW Local 6621

1284 Stallsmith, Aidan K 246-00-0024 T-Terminated 411 - Parks - Auxiliary Police Park Security 99 - Part Time Employees

15 matching records

50 gl records

[ create ] tived appiicants Jloeiee ]

CONNECTZ, -

= tyler

technologies



Reports

Hours Analysis Report

Development | Maintenance

Load Saved Repart Dustribustion Group

Overrice Report Tiile Emnil Group ~ @

Inchuche if Hours Warked  Greater than b OB
s
Report Typé  Summary - Employes %

Fram Work Date

@ @

Ta Work Date
Include Comments
Based On  Hours Code -

Include Unposted [
Eatches Select By  Primary Departmant hd

Unused Hours Ondy [ Employee -

Hours Codes Benefit Groups

Asrsilable Howr Codels): 225 Sefected Hour Code{s): 0

01 - Regular Howrs = =
02 - Overtime - Time + 1,2 >
QZH - Hazenat Lewel 2
Q2HP . Higher Pos « Time +
Q2HPST - HP OT paed 58 31
025 - OT 8 stesight time
03 - Double Time -
O3HP - Higher Pas - DBI Time o
O3HPRES - HP Double time Regular Hrs
Q3REG - Double time for regular hours

Activy oty ()

[ print | esct B sove | Sove o]

7 ]

COI\NECT2Z?

. tyler

technologies
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Reports

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Load Saved Report v Distribution Group v g
Email Group v
From Work Date mE Include if Hours Worked | Greater than v 0.0000
- ls
Ta Work Date i
Report Type | Summary - Employee v
Include Comments
Based On | Hours Code hd
Include Unposted (]
Batches Select By | Primary Department h
Unused Hours Only ] Employee -
Available Hour Code(s): 225 Selected Hour Code(s): 0
01 - Regular Hours
4

02 - Qvertime - Time + 1/2

02H - Hazmat Level 2

02HP - Higher Pos - Time +1/2 »
02HPST - HP OT paid at straight time

025 - OT at straight time

03 - Double Time -
03HP - Higher Pas - Dbl Ti
03HPREG - HP Double ti P

03REG - Double time

Active Only [

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies




Reports

New World ERP

Load Saved Report

Override Report Title

From Work Date
To Work Date
Include Comments
Include Unposted (]
Batches
Unused Hours Only ]

Available Hour Code(s): 225

01 - Regular Hours

02 - Qvertime - Time + 1/2

02H - Hazmat Level 2

02HP - Higher Pos - Time +1/2
02HPST - HP OT paid at straight time
025 - OT at straight time

03 - Double Time

03HP - Higher Pos - Dbl Time
03HPREG - HP Double time Regular Hrs
03REG - Double time for regular hours

Active Only [

Search

~ Distribution Group

Email Group

Include if Hours Worked
Is

Report Type
Based On
Select By

Emplayee

Selected Hour Code(s): 0

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Greater than

Summary - Employee
Hours Code

Primary Department

~

= |
bl |

0.0000

CONNECTZ,
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Reports

New World ERP

myFavorites | nancial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance @

Load Saved Report v Distribution Group ~ Q
Override Report Title Email Group v #
From Work Date i = Include if Hours Worked | Greater than v 0.0000
- Is
To Work Date | Dot T e

| Date format: M/D/Y. Shortcut keys: [T] for Today. [UP [PAGEDOWN] for Previous Month, [C] for Calendar.

Next Day. [DOWN] for Previous Day. [PAGEUP] for Next Mo

Include Comments

DaseU U | FOUTS Loae ~
Include Unposted )
Batches Select By | Primary Department v
Unused Hours Only [} Employee hd
Available Hour Code(s): 225 Selected Hour Code(s): 0
01 - Regular Hours
»

02 - Overtime - Time + 1/2
02H - Hazmat Level 2
02HP - Higher Pos - Time +1/2 »
02HPST - HP OT paid at straight time

025 - OT at straight time

03 - Double Time «
03HP - Higher Pos - Dbl Time

03HPREG - HP Double time Regular Hrs
03REG - Double time for regular hours

Active Only [

CONNECTZ,

tyler
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Reports

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O
Load Saved Report - Distribution Group = |
Qverride Report Title Email Group ~ E
From Work Date mE Include if Hours Worked | Greater than ~ 0.0000
Is
To Work This Week
This Month Report Type | Summary - Employee ~

Include Comm
This Year Based On

Include Unpe  Year To Date

Select B ~
Bat | ast Week elect By | Primary Department
Unused Hours | ast Month Employee hd
Last Year
Available Hour Code(s): 225 Selected Hour Code(s): 0
01 - Regular Hours
>

02 - Qvertime - Time + 1/2
02H - Hazmat Level 2
02HP - Higher Pos - Time +1/2 »
02HPST - HP OT paid at straight time

025 - OT at straight time

03 - Double Time -«
03HP - Higher Pos - Dbl Time

03HPREG - HP Double time Regular Hrs

03REG - Double time for regular hours - 4
Active Only O

CONNECTZ,

tyler

technologies




Reports

New World ERP

Load Saved Report

Override Report Title

From Work Date
To Work Date
Include Comments
Include Unposted (]
Batches
Unused Hours Only ]

Available Hour Code(s): 225

01 - Regular Hours

02 - Qvertime - Time + 1/2

02H - Hazmat Level 2

02HP - Higher Pos - Time +1/2
02HPST - HP OT paid at straight time
025 - OT at straight time

03 - Double Time

03HP - Higher Pos - Dbl Time
03HPREG - HP Double time Regular Hrs
03REG - Double time for regular hours

Active Only [

Search

~ Distribution Group

Email Group

Include if Hours Worked
Is

Report Type
Based On
Select By

Emplayee

Selected Hour Code(s): 0

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Greater than

Summary - Employee
Hours Code

Primary Department

~

= |
bl |

0.0000
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Reports

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O
Load Saved Report - Distribution Group ~ @
Qverride Report Title Email Group v
From Work Date 3 Ani‘l Include if Hours Worked  Greater than v 0.0000
- Is
To Work Date i)

Report Type | Summary - Employes - He v
Include Comments ()

Based On | Hours Code e
Include Unposted  [[]
Batches Select By | Primary Department
Unused Hours Only  [] Employee Primary Department =
Benefit Group
Employes
Available Hour Code(s): 225 Selected Hour Code(s): 0
01 - Regular Hours
»

02 - Qvertime - Time + 1/2
02H - Hazmat Level 2
02HP - Higher Pos - Time +1/2 »
02HPST - HP OT paid at straight time

025 - OT at straight time

03 - Double Time “
03HP - Higher Pos - Dbl Time i
03HPREG - HP Double time Regular Hrs

03REG - Double time for regular hours . 4
Active Only [

CONNECTZ,

tyler
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Reports

New World ERP

Search

Load Saved Report

Override Report Title

From Work Date
To Work Date
Include Comments
Include Unposted [
Batches
Unused Hours Only [

Available Employee Status: 5
A - Active

| - Inactive

R - Retired

RES - Resigned

T - Terminated

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

~ Distribution Group

Email Group

i_@ ) Include if Hours Worked | Greater than
Is

Report Type  Summary - Employee
Based On | Hours Code
Select By | Benefit Group

Employee

Employee Status.

Selected Employee Status: 0

= |
hal |

0.0000

CONNECTZ,

tyler
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Rule Sets
Accrual and Longevity Plans

New World ERP

myfavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Lt

Welcome to new world ERP - NWS

(™ calendar . ] tions and Benefits
Dary Setup »

0

CALENDAR

Sa Su

M Tu
< 29 30

Py

CONN ECT2Z?

. tyler

t

echnologies



Rule Sets

New World ERP

Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Plan Code 14 4 1|1 ]

- Regular Employees v
Plan Name |Regular Employees

Status | Active i

Effective Range 01/01/2024 - < Open >

© | Acerual Hours Code © | RuleSet Type.

5 - Comp Time Eamed

CONNECTZ,

tyler

technologies




New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Profile Codes 14//4 || vAC et

Profile Code | WAC

Calculation Type !

Rule Set Type [ Seniority Date ]

Calculation Based On
Accrual Date

Anniversary Earn Date ‘Egneﬁt Date
Exception

Non Anniversary Earn
Hire Date

Date

Interval Taken

Interval Earned ‘

Rounding Method ~

Probation Information

Based on Date v

Days on Probation

Hours Category

Accrual Hours Code

Calculation Method

Apply FTE or Accrual FTE
Allow Percent

Allow Percentage Earned
to Exceed 100%

Percent Based On
Equation
Fixed Hours

Actual Hours Based On

Prorate Maximum

Balances

Earn by Hours Worked
Payoff Specification

Payoff Type

Payoff Hours Code

Lost Hours Code

VAC - Vacation e
EVAC - Earned Vacation (<14

a

[ v/ v

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies



New World ERP

Search

\.

Calculation Based On
Payment Hours Code

Minimum Hours per
Period

Plan Code 14 |4 |1 - Regular Employees ]
Plan Name  Regular Employees
Status | Active ~
’ Calculation Method
Rule Set Type | Benefit Date "

Accrual Date

Benefit Date
Exception
Hire Date
Seniority Date

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Effective Range 01/01/2024 - < Open >

Effective Date

Last Used in Payroll

Anniversary Calculation
Adjust Hourly Rate

Percent of Annual Pay
Rate

01/01/2024 [EH

v@

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies




New World ERP

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

&) smith, Mollie A (3998) ~ 2

Employee Employment v

06/07/2018

I Edit | Create Event | Delete Event

Effective Date: 06/07/2019

&) . Documents Status  Active Comments

@ Notes Status Event

eSuite Access Event Reason

Employee Service Employment Type Permanent Part Time

Employment Class POLICE

Quick Links EEOC Permanent Part Time

Employment

Employment Company

REP Credentials oo X

REP Assignment Date Selection

Retirement Demographics Hire Date 06/07/2019 Seniority Date  10/17/2022
Benefit Date  10/17/2022 Seniority Rank
Accrual Date  06/07/2019 Termination Date

IMP Start Date

05/09/2024

1of1 P 2

CONNECTZ,

tyler

technologies



New World ERP

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O

Rule Sets

Rule Set Type - Seniority Date

ALL Greater Than or Equal To 01/01/1900

© 7 10

New Edit Delete

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies




New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Rule Set Code

Anniversary Calculation

Operator

Less Than or Equal To
Greater Than or Equal To

Exception
© Add new row

Rule Set Per Period Limits

Minimum Hours

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies



»  New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O
Rule Set Code 14| 4 | Before 1998 | (I
Operator | Less Than or Equal To v || 12/31/1988 ]

T e T

© Add new row
9999 8

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility \ t | C y Develop | Maintenance
Rule Set Code 14| 4 | After 1989 ~
Operator | Greater Than or Equal To ¥ | 01/01/1998 Q

© Add new row

e e T

9999 6

CONNECTZ,

technologies



New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

©

Rule Set Type - Seniority Date

After 1989 Greater Than or Equal To 01/01/1998
ALL Greater Than or Equal To 01/01/1300
Before 1998 Less Than or Equal To

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies



New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O

Rule Sets

Rule Set Type -

ALL Greater Than or Equal To 01/01/1999

. tyler

technologies

CONNECTZ,



Rule Sets

Benefit Plans

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

new werld ERP Suite »
Welcome to new world ERP - NWS el oo e
-
Utility Management }  Eamings Maintenance »
I calendar Community Development ¥ Deductions and Senefits » H
m 0 About new world ERP Pay Day Setup »
CALENDAR Employee Attributes »

Tu W Event Maintenance » Sa Su

M
< 29 30 1 . 3 4 5 >

‘ O 0 Events 0 Events 0 Events Applicant Tracking " 0 Events 0 Events 0 Events

Benefits Administration [d Eenefit Plan Maintenance
NOTIFICATIONS Employment Contracts Coverage Options

Employee Event Tracking » Leave Exchange Calendars
eTimesheets »| Life Events Settings
FMLA Settings Rul
Personnel Actions »
Roster Cards »

Time Off Request

Time & Attendance
External HR Entity Notification  »

CONNECTZ, )

- tyler

t

echnologies



Rule Sets

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance O

Benefit Rule Sets

© 7 1

New Edit Delete

A records

. tyler

technologies

CONNECTZ,



Rule Sets

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Benefit Rule Set

Rule Set Cede  All

Rule Set Type | Blank v

Operator v
Hire Date
Accrual Date
Seniority Date N
Benefit Date »
Cycle Hours
Exception »

Benefit Category Types

Accidental Death and Disme
Benefit Credits

Deferred Compensation
Dental

Dependent Care Reimbursement

Health Savings Account «
Leave Exchange

Life Insurance 4
Long Term Disability

Medical

Medical Care Reimbursement
Pension

-

Available: 14 Selected: 0

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies




Rule Sets

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Rule Set Code | All

Rule Set Type | Cycle Hours v

Benefit Category Types Less Than or Equal To
Greater Than or Equal To
‘Accidental Death and Dismd Between
Benefit Credits
Deferred Compensation
Dental
Dependent Care Reimbursement

Health Savings Account “«
Leave Exchange
Life Insurance 4

Long Term Disability
Medical
Medical Care Reimbursement
Pension

Available: 14

CONNECTZ,

New World ERP

Sea

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Benefit Rule Set

Rule Set Code  All
Rule Set Type | Cycle Hou
Operator | Less Than

Benefit Category Types

s v

or Equal To

Accidental Death and Dismemberment
Benefit Credits

Deferred Compensation

Dental

Dependent Care Reimbursement
Health Savings Account

Leave Exchange

Life Insurance

Long Term Disability

Medical

Medical Care Reimbursement

Pension

Available: 14

New World ERP

Benefit Ry 2 Set

Rule Set Code | All

Seal

Rule Set Type |Benefit Date v

Operator || ace Than

Benefit Category Types

or Equal To

Accidental Death and Dismemberment
Benefit Credits

Deferred Compensation

Dental

Dependent Care Reimbursement
Health Savings Account

Leave Exchange

Life Insurance

Long Term Disability

Medical

Medical Care Reimbursement

Pension

Available: 14

Favorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Selected: 0

technologies



Rule Sets

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Benefit Rule Set

Rule S

Under 20 Hours

New World ERP

Rule Set Type  Cycle Ho

Operator  Less Than or Equal myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance
Benefit Category Types
h and Dismemberment ife Insurance
Benefit Rule Set
»
Rule Set Code |20 to 40 Hours
Rule Set Type | Cycle Hours
Operator | Betw 5 200 New World ERP Seart
Bonofit Category Types
e — myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resourc ility Management | Commun opment | Maintenance
Life Insurance
Available: 13 Selected -
Benefit Rule Set

ependent C bursement

Health Savings Account - Rule Set Code | Ovar 40 Hour]

Leave Exchan

R 4 Rule Set Type | Cycle Hours

Medica Opera *

Medical Care Reimbur Benefit Category Types

Avallable: 13 Selected
»
-
4
Fension
Avsilsble: 13 Salected: 1

ler

e technologies

OI\NECTz’t[‘




New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Benefit Rule Set

Rule Set Code  Mayor
Rule Set Type | Exception &2
Operator | Exception = Mayor{

Benefit Category Types Mayor

Dependent Care Reimbursement
44 | Health Savings Account

Leave Exchange
4 Life Insurance

Long Term Disability

Medical

Medical Care Reimbursement

Pension -

Available: 0 Selected: 14

CONNECTZ,

. tyler

technologies



New World ERP Search

Benefit Rule Set

Rule Set Code [I4] 4 | Over 40 Hours v
Rule Set Type | Cycle Hours v
Operator | Greater Than or Equal To 2

Benefit Category Types

3

4]

40,0000

Accidental Death and Dismemberment Life Insurance
Benefit Credits
Deferred Compensation

Dental »
Dependent Care Reimbursement
Health Savings Account -
Leave Exchange

4

Long Term Disability

Medical

Medical Care Reimbursement

Pension

Short Term Disability -

Available: 13

Selected: 1

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resources | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

new world ERP Suite 3
Financial Management >
Company HR Settings

utility Management ¥ Eamnings Maintenance 4

Community Development  *  Deductions and Benefits 4
Pay Day Setup »
Employee Attributes 13
Event Maintenance 13
Positions 4
Affordable Care Ac »
Applicant Tracking »
Empl ent Contracts Coverage Options
Employee Event Tracking » Leave Exchange Calendars
eTimesheets *  Life Events Settings
FMLA Settings Rule Sets
Personnel Actions 13
Roster Cards »
Time Off Request 13
Time & Attendance »

External HR Entity Notification  »

CONNECTZ,

tyler

technologies



Rule Sets

“fh New World ERP

erage Date

Admi ion Cost - Select Rule Set and Benefit Group
Rule Set ‘ E

Available Benefit Grou Afte" 2020

Al
1 - Regular Employs -
egular Employea

10- Firemen - 80 Hot =" 0 >
11 - USW Local 6621

12 - Mgt. Group

128 - Mgt. Group w/burus sick
12BL - Mgt. w/Bonus Sick No Long
12NL - Mgt. Group No Long

13 - Health Department Employees «
13NL - Health Dept No Long

14 - Dispatchers

15 - Corrections Officers 4
15D - Detention Officers

Selected Benefit Groups

CONNECTZ, . tyler

technologies




Rule Sets

New World ERP Search

myFavorites | Financial Management | Human Resourees | Utility Management | Community Development | Maintenance

Replaced|Plans:

Employer - 0.00 0.00 0.00

Prior to 2020 1 - Regular Employees Employee - 3,600.00 2,400.00 1,200.00
Total - $3,600.00 $2,400.00 $1,200.00

Employer - 0.00 0.00

After 2020 1 - Regular Employees Employee - 4,200.00 3,000.00 1,800.00
Total - $4,200.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00

14 - Dispatchers Employer - 0.00 0.00 0.00

All 5 - Corrections Officers Employee - 360.00 240.00 120.00
Total - $360.00 $240.00 $120.00

Employer - 0.00 0.00 0.00

All 10 - Firemen - 80 Hour Employee - 36.00 24.00 12.00
Total - $36.00 $24.00 $12.00

1- Regular Employees Employer - 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mayor 10 - Firemen - 80 Hour Employee - 3.60 2.40 1.20
Total - $3.60 $2.40 $1.20

L+
AN
=]

Coverage Date [@] 01

2024 - Open

|

—

CONNECT2, |
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Your feedback is important

Please complete the session survey via the mobile app
We read every submission

We use your input to guide content for future sessions and
to improve our presentations

CONNECTZ,
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